

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 474 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Panna Lal, Adv.

Mr. R.D.Rathore, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. prays for six weeks time to file additional

documents in the form of a paper book in the appeal. He is permitted to do so. He shall file the paper

books within six weeks from today properly bound, indexed and paginated in accordance with the Supreme Court Rules.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master